

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2337-2338/2013

DALJIT SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the sole respondent-State, notice has been accepted by the ld. Counsel, Mr R.K.Pandey appearing on behalf of Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record, and has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve complete set of pleadings on the ld. Counsel in a weeks' time and necessary proof be filed on record and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

It is pertinent to note that the ld. Counsel, Mr Sitesh Narayan Singh has made a submission at Bar that he is representing the complainant and would like to move an application for impleadment. Necessary steps as per rules be taken. Registry to take note accordingly.

List again on 4.12.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj