

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2337-2338/2013

DALJIT SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 18/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
M/S Aura And Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent, Mr Shubham Bhalla appearing on behalf of Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record, seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Office has reported that two chances have already been granted to the respondent for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Therefore, no further chance can be given.

It is pointed out by the office that there is defect in the application for impleadment. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner states that he will cure the defects within a week.

List again on 28.4.2014.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj