

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.471-472 OF 2016  
 (ARISING OUT OF SLP(CRL.) NOS.2337-2338 OF 2013)

DALJIT SINGH & ANR. ETC. ....APPELLANTS  
 VERSUS  
 STATE OF PUNJAB ....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

By an order dated 2.4.2013, this Court stated :

"Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, in the event of arrest/surrender, the petitioners shall be provisionally enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the court in seisin of the matter/arresting authority, subject to the conditions as laid down under section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure."

We have specifically asked Mr. Jayant K. Sud, learned

Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent-State as to whether any untoward incident had

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2016.05.10

17:41:11 IST

Reason:

taken place since the date of the aforesaid order. The answer is in the negative.

2

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we make the aforesaid order dated 2.4.2013 absolute and set aside the impugned order passed by the High Court.

With the aforesaid directions, these appeals are disposed of.

.....J  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

.....J  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 09, 2016.

3

ITEM NO.313

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.2337-2338/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2013  
in CRLM No. 31940/2012 22/02/2013 in CRLM No. 36157/2012 passed by  
the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DALJIT SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG  
Ms. Jasleen Chahal, Asst. AG  
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

These appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)